Combined - No

1860 Census - Age 1860 - Occupation 1860 - Slaves 1860 - Real 1860 - Personal Formating Baldwin Foster Shipley Hookem Fair
Shuttle, Wm 54 Physician & Farmer 48 $80,000.00 $120,000.00 $200,000.00 X
Barnum, Elijah - Barnum &
Jarvis 65 Merchant & Farmer 41 $15,000.00 $75,000.00 $90,000.00 X
Miller, S. G. 51 Clerk of Court & Farmer 36 $30,000.00 $44,000.00 $74,000.00 X
Smith, Thomas 54 Farmer 54 $10,000.00 $40,000.00 $50,000.00 X
Tabb, George 50 Farmer 25 $18,000.00 $28,220.00 $46,220.00 X
Thomas, Joel 58 Seaman 5 $800.00 $45,000.00 $45,800.00 X
Burke, John 30 Farmer 43 $3,000.00 $38,757.00 $41,757.00 X
Smith, Sands 57 Farmer 39 $15,000.00 $22,000.00 $37,000.00 X
Miller, John E. 42 Farmer 16 $10,000.00 $25,347.00 $35,347.00 X
Dunlavy, John S. 43 Sheriff 23 $15,000.00 $20,000.00 $35,000.00 X X X
Gayle, Joshua 36 Farmer 23 $14,000.00 $20,000.00 $34,000.00 X
Foster, John 60 Farmer 25 $10,000.00 $19,500.00 $29,500.00 X
Diggs, Albert 50 Farmer 23 $8,500.00 $20,000.00 $28,500.00 X
Diggs, Thomas 56 Farmer 23 $10,000.00 $17,000.00 $27,000.00 X
Miller, Gabriel F. 39 Ship Carpenter 14 $12,000.00 $15,000.00 $27,000.00 X X X
Hudgins, William H. 34 Merchant 8 $10,000.00 $16,000.00 $26,000.00 X
Borum, John 46 Farmer 1 $4,000.00 $20,400.00 $24,400.00 X
Howlett, Ann I. 61 Farmer 13 $10,000.00 $12,000.00 $22,000.00 X X
Adams, Stephen 51 Farmer 16 $4,500.00 $17,000.00 $21,500.00 X
Hunley, Thomas M 43 Com. of Revenue 17 $8,000.00 $12,000.00 $20,000.00 X X
Thomas, James 54 Ship Carpenter 14 $4,500.00 $15,000.00 $19,500.00 X
Williams, Wm 54 Farmer 6 $12,000.00 $7,200.00 $19,200.00 X
Thomas, Matthew 53 Ship Carpenter 9 $5,000.00 $12,500.00 $17,500.00 X
Jones, E. P. 62 Farmer 15 $10,000.00 $6,360.00 $16,360.00 X
Sleet, Yancey, 53 Farmer 9 $8,000.00 $7,000.00 $15,000.00 X
James, Thomas D. 67 Ship Carpenter 4 $4,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,000.00 X
Foster, Richard 45 Farmer 8 $3,500.00 $10,000.00 $13,500.00 X
Moughon, Geo 51 Farmer 10 $6,500.00 $7,000.00 $13,500.00 X
Bramhall, Benj 40 Farmer 12 $5,000.00 $8,200.00 $13,200.00 X
Brownley, Wm 57 Farmer 9 $5,000.00 $8,000.00 $13,000.00 X
Eavins, Geo 55 Farmer 6 $8,000.00 $4,500.00 $12,500.00 X
Cully, Zadoc 49 Ship Carpenter 8 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,000.00 X
Foster, Seth 39 Seaman 1 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $12,000.00 X
Hodges, Lucinda, 53 14 $2,500.00 $9,000.00 $11,500.00 X
Fleet, A. W. 48 Ship Carpenter 18 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $11,000.00 X X
Mathews, Henry 31 9 $3,000.00 $8,000.00 $11,000.00 X
Billups, Susan 51 13 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 X
Brooks, James 39 Farmer 5 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 X X
Diggs, John 72 Farmer 7 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $10,000.00 X
Hudgins, R. E. 32 Farmer 1 $1,600.00 $8,250.00 $9,850.00 X X
Minter, William J 48 Farmer 1 $4,000.00 $5,600.00 $9,600.00 X
Blake, Benjamin S. 29 Farmer 5 $3,500.00 $6,000.00 $9,500.00 X
Blake, John H. Sr. 45 Farmer 7 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,000.00 X
Brooks, Geo 48 Ship Carpenter 11 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,000.00 X
James, Alex 42 Seaman 1 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,000.00 X
Anderson, N.B. 35 Merchant $400.00 $7,000.00 $7,400.00 X
White, Wm 50 Farmer 5 $1,800.00 $5,500.00 $7,300.00 X
Respess, William N 27 Seaman $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $7,200.00 X
Foster, Capt. Baldwin 44 Seaman 2 $3,000.00 $4,000.00 $7,000.00 X
James, Leonidas 40 Merchant 6 $3,000.00 $4,000.00 $7,000.00 X
Trader, Samuel 46 Seaman $3,000.00 $4,000.00 $7,000.00 X
Kerner, William 41 Farmer 7 $3,500.00 $3,250.00 $6,750.00 X
Adams, Philip 37 Farmer 5 $2,500.00 $4,100.00 $6,600.00 X
Bohannan, Americus 37 Tailor & Farmer 4 $2,000.00 $4,500.00 $6,500.00 X
Callis, Washington B. 40 Farmer $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $6,500.00 X X
Dutton, H.B 22 Farmer $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $6,500.00 X
Brooks, Thomas 42 Farmer 4 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 X
Pratt, Henry W. 53 Farmer 8 $800.00 $5,000.00 $5,800.00 X
Howlett, John 27 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $5,500.00 X
Oliver, William 23 Farmer 4 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,500.00 X
Soles, William 37 Farmer 2 $2,000.00 $3,500.00 $5,500.00 X X
Diggs, Augustin 53 Farmer 6 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 X
Diggs, Geo 69 Farmer 2 $1,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,000.00 X
Foster, Isaac 36 Farmer 5 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 X
Gayle, Edward 58 Farmer 1 $3,000.00 $1,800.00 $4,800.00 X
Howlett, Robert 25 Ship Carpenter 1 $600.00 $4,000.00 $4,600.00 X X
Sadler, Edward H. a7 Farmer 1 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $4,500.00 X X
Marchant, John J. 54 Farmer $4,000.00 $80.00 $4,080.00 X
Shipley, James S. 29 Merchant $3,500.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 X
Weston, John 41 Ship Joiner $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 X
Diggs, Isaac 37 Farmer 3 $1,000.00 $2,800.00 $3,800.00 X
Brownley, Virginia 32 6 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 X
White, F 76 Farmer $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $3,500.00 X
Richison, Fleming 34 Farmer $3,000.00 $360.00 $3,360.00 X
Borum, Thomas, 39 Merchant 2 $300.00 $3,000.00 $3,300.00 X
Jones, William S 39 Farmer $2,500.00 $800.00 $3,300.00 X
Richison, Madison 35 Farmer $1,000.00 $2,200.00 $3,200.00 X X
Winder, William H. 35 Farmer $1,200.00 $2,000.00 $3,200.00 X
Haynes, Richard 50 Farmer $600.00 $2,500.00 $3,100.00 X X
Hudgins, Carter 58 Farmer 2 $1,200.00 $1,800.00 $3,000.00 X X
Forrest William M. 28 Ship Carpenter $1,800.00 $700.00 $2,500.00 X
Owens, Roy 44 House Carpenter 1 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 X
Winder, Edmond 62 Farmer / Blacksmith*? 2 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 X
Williams, Marshall 30 Seaman 1 $1,700.00 $700.00 $2,400.00 X
Sadler, John M. 51 Farmer 2 $860.00 $1,500.00 $2,360.00 X X
Billups, Mary 44 Farmer 2 $800.00 $1,500.00 $2,300.00 X
Diggs, Wm 51 Ship Carpenter 1 $1,800.00 $400.00 $2,200.00 X
Davis, Andrew 30 Merchant $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 X
Hudgins, Humphrey 39 Farmer 4 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 X
Diggs, Benj. 49 Seaman $1,500.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 X
Owens, Forrest B. 36 Seaman $1,000.00 $750.00 $1,750.00 X
Simmons, Robert P. 37 Farmer $1,500.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 X
Thompson, Robert 35 House Carpenter $1,500.00 $200.00 $1,700.00 X
Clark, John 36 Seaman $1,000.00 $600.00 $1,600.00 X
Lewis, James M. 36 Farmer $1,500.00 $100.00 $1,600.00 X X
Bohannan, Elizabeth 30 Keeping House $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 X
Hodges, Elizabeth 54 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 X
Hodges, Milton S. 58 Farmer 1 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 X X
Carter, JamesT. 43 Farmer $1,200.00 $200.00 $1,400.00 X X
Marchant, Levy 37 Seaman 2 $1,000.00 $300.00 $1,300.00 X
White, John 43 Blacksmith $700.00 $520.00 $1,220.00 X
Billups, Andrew 17 Merchant's Clerk $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 X
Minter, Mrs. 60 Farmer 2 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 X
Rainer, Amos 51 Seaman $750.00 $450.00 $1,200.00
Lewis, James T. 32 House Carpenter $900.00 $250.00 $1,150.00 X
White, John H. 38 Seaman $1,000.00 $100.00 $1,100.00 X
Owens, George 60 House Carpenter $1,000.00 $75.00 $1,075.00 X
Brownley, James 58 Ship Carpenter 2 $750.00 $300.00 $1,050.00 X
Bassett, John 33 Farmer $600.00 $400.00 $1,000.00 X
Davis, Joseph 31 Shoemaker $800.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 X
Hatch, Newell A. 36 Ship Carpenter $800.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 X X
Hudgins, James W. 29 Oysterman $750.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 X
Owens, Eliza 59 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 X

Lewis, Charles 24 House Carpenter $700.00 $200.00 $900.00

x
x



Davis, Bartlett
Marchant, Christopher
Walker, N. H.
Williams, Albert
Morgan, Carter
Sadler, Christopher
Pickett, Robert
Ripley, Wm
Shipley, John
Thomas, Capt John
White, Marshal
Blake, Indiana
Brownley, Robert
Collins, John J
Venable, Robert J.
Winder, Edmond (Capt.)
Hudgins, Miles
Dunlavy, James W.
Davis, Thomas N.
Paterson, George
Fernald, Daniel
Thompson, Robert I.
Foster, Peter G.
Moss, George
Sadler, John W.
Shipley, John R.
Sadler, Absalom
Richardson, Parker B.
Lane, Phillip
Armistead, Thomas
Davis, Matthew
Eaton, Wm

Jarvis, Elizabeth
Blake, John H. Jr.
Bell, Jacob

Blake, Richard
Hudgins, Wescom
Hunley, Robert
Hurst, William
Ingram, William W.
Lewis, Robert T.
Richardson, Seth
Sadler, Lewis Sr.
Tarr, M. D.

Cook, William
Callis, Robert B.
Davis, Charles
Dixon, Leroy
Foster, James M.
Vaughan, Elizabeth
White, Bartlet
Winder, John R.
Cook, Robert
Owens, Sam
Sadler, John
White, Julia

Cook, Charles
Moss, John

Powell, John
Amelia,

Armistead & Jarvis
Atherton, John
Atkinson, Sallie
Billups, Elizabeth
Blake, B.H.

Blake, James W.
Blake, William Jr.
Blaylock, Richard
Bo??, James
Bohannan, George W.
Bohannan, Mrs. G
Borum, Mrs.
Bramhall, Elizabeth
Bridges, Frances
Bridges, Peter
Brooks & Foster
Brooks, Mrs.
Brown, Thomas
Brownley,
Brownley, Johannah
Brownley, John
Bute, Mrs.

Callis, Elizabeth Cralling
Callis, James Cralling
Callis, James G. Sr.
Callis, James G. Jr.
Callis, Robert
Callis, Robert Cralling
Callis, Robert of George
Callis, Sarah
Carney, Wm
Chisley, John Sr.
Clemmons, William
Cook, James
Cook, Mary

Davis, Albert
Davis, Elizabeth
Davis, Emily G.
Davis, G. A.

Davis, Kilby L.
Davis, John

Davis, Susan
Diggs, Joseph
Dixon, George W.
Dixon, William
Dunlavy, Frances, Mrs.
Eavins, Albert
Farthings, Isaac
Forrest, Edward
Forrest, John R
Foster, Mrs.

Foster, Robert W.
Foster, Widow
Foster, Wm
Garnus?, William E.
Gayle, John

Gayle, Kitty

2?

50 Farmer

26 Seaman

28 Cabinetmaker

40 House Carpenter

62 Farmer

56 Seaman

42 House Carpenter

76 Ship Carpenter

62 Farmer

46 Seaman 10

27 Shoe Maker 1

30 6

35 Teacher

39 Farmer

56 Farmer

56 Seaman

48 Ship Carpenter 1

25 Seaman

67 Steward for Poor

24 House Carpenter

52 Seaman

21 Seaman

36 Farmer

42 Seaman

41 Seaman

36 Seaman

27 Seaman

56 Farmer

38 Oysterman

60 Coach Maker

35 Farmer

44 Merchant's Clerk

53 Weaver

28 Merchant's Clerk

38 House Carpenter

23 Oysterman

39 Farmer

49 Ship Carpenter

37 Farm Laborer

28 Farm Laborer

30 Farmer

32 Oysterman

25 Oysterman

37 Ship Joiner

35 FC  Oysterman

56 Oysterman

27 House Carpenter

63

60 Ship Carpenter

54

29 Seaman

20 Seaman 1

24 Mu  Oysterman

82 Seaman

53 Oysterman

32 Weaver

29 Mu  Seaman
Oysterman

44 Seaman

25 Ships Carpenter

39

32 Farmer

28 Keeping House

27 Seaman

22 FC  Farm Laborer

51 Keeping House
41 5
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$700.00
$500.00
$600.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$450.00
$500.00
$400.00
$500.00
$500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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$0.00
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$160.00
$300.00
$200.00
$300.00
$200.00
$200.00
$150.00
$100.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$300.00
$200.00
$400.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$0.00
$250.00
$100.00
$250.00
$250.00
$45.00
$200.00
$100.00
$150.00
$150.00
$0.00
$50.00
$125.00
$100.00
$100.00
$0.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
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$30.00
$30.00
$25.00
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$20.00
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$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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$0.00
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$0.00
$0.00
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$0.00
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$0.00
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$0.00
$0.00
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$0.00
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$860.00
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00
$700.00
$700.00
$600.00
$600.00 X
$600.00
$600.00 X
$600.00 X
$500.00
$500.00 X
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$450.00 X
$400.00
$350.00
$350.00
$300.00 X
$300.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$245.00
$200.00 X
$160.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$125.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00 X
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00 X
$100.00
$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00 X
$50.00
$30.00
$30.00 X
$30.00
$25.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 X
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 X
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 X
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 X
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 X
$0.00 X
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 X
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 X
$0.00 X
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 X
$0.00
$0.00 X
$0.00 X
$0.00
$0.00 X
$0.00 X
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Gayle, Nancy 34
Gayle, Nathaniel

Goodwan, Morgan

Gray, Nison K.

Hatchet, A. M.

Hardy, James

Hardy, William

Hart, William

Harvey, John

Haynes, Franklin

Hewitt, Rueben D.

Hi???, Thomas

Hiapins, E. B

Hodges, A.N.

Hudgins, A.

Hudgins, Elizabeth

Hudgins, G.R

Hudgins, H

Hudgins, Isaac 37
Hudgins, John

Hudgins, Joseph

Hudgins, Mrs.

Hudgins, Nancy 35
Hudgins, Robert M.

Hudgins, Sarah E.

Hudgins, Thomas I.

Hudgins, Thomas J. Sr.

Hudgins, Thomas J. Jr.

Hudgins, Virginia 24 Keeping House
Hudgins, William

James, Robbin

Jarvis, E.P.

Jarvis, Frances P. 31 Seaman
Jarvis, John Dixon (Barnum &

Jarvis)

Jarvis, Mrs.

Jarvis, Wm 17 Seaman
Johnson, Nancy

King, Benjamin

Lennon, William

Lewis, A.J.

Lewis, Fray?

Lewis, Lucy 40
Lewis, Mother

Lewis, Thomas Sr.

Lewis, Thomas Jr.

Marrach, S

Marchant, A

Marchant, James

Marchant, John W. 23 Seaman
Marchant, Thomas H.

Mathews, A.L.

Mathews, Joseph D.

Miller, F. A.

Miller, Wm

Moon, William

Morgan, Richard 46 Farm Laborer
Morgan, Thomas T.

Moss, Franklin

Nuttall, William 14
Oliver, William N.

Orrell, Robert

Owens, Joseph 23 School Teacher
Owens, Kitty

Owens, William H

Pinell, John

Pinley, John

Powell, Lewis 18 Seaman
Pratt, Frances

Pratt, Osbon?

Ransom, John

Richardson, Daniel

Richison, Mildred

Sadler, Thomas

Shepance, A

Shepard, A.K.

Shepard, Mary

Shepard, Seth

Sibley, John

Sparrow, John

Sully, Henry

Sumers, Thomas

Thimall, Dixon

Thomas, E. J.

Thomas, Sarah 40
Thomas, Wm

Thompson, Catherine

Thompson, Kelly

Thompson, Thomas 27 Ship Carpenter
Thurnes, Daniel

Tompkins, Mrs.

Wake, John

Wake, Martha

Weston, Mary 43
Weston, Nancy

Weston, Thomas

White, Alpheus A.

White, Absolom

White, Capt. B.

White, Geo

White, Robert

Whitehouse, John Casper

Williams, John

Winder, Thomas

Wood, Elizabeth 9
Zartes, Robert

Zartes, Thomas

Bohannan, Columbus 25 Constable
Hodges, Susan

Hodges, William H.

Hodges, William N.

Horn, Silas

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total Average

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 X
$0.00
$0.00 X
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 X
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 X
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